



## City of Cincinnati Equitable Growth & Housing Meeting Minutes

Chairperson, Reggie Harris
Vice Chairperson, Meeka Owens
Councilmember, Jeff Cramerding
Councilmember, Mark Jeffreys
Councilmember, Liz Keating
Vice Mayor, Jan-Michele Kearney
Councilmember, Victoria Parks
Councilmember, Scotty Johnson

Tuesday, August 2, 2022

1:00 PM

Council Chambers, Room 300

**ROLL CALL** 

Councilmember Harris
Jan-Michele Kearney
Liz Keating
Jeff Cramerding
Mark Jeffreys
Victoria Parks
Scotty Johnson
Councilmember Meeka Owens

## **PRESENTATIONS**

## **AGENDA**

 COMMUNICATION submitted by Councilmember Harris regarding an application proposing the designation of an area within the Mount Washington neighborhood as a community entertainment district pursuant to Chapter 834 of the Cincinnati Municipal Code. 202201557

Filed

2. ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY) submitted by John P. Curp, Interim City Manager, on 8/2/2022, APPROVING the application for the creation of a community entertainment district in the Mt. Washington neighborhood to be known as the "Mt. Washington Community Entertainment District," pursuant to Chapter 834, "Entertainment Districts," of the Cincinnati Municipal Code

<u>202201597</u>

Recommend Passage Emergency

Equitable Growth & Housing	Meeting Minutes
----------------------------	-----------------

August 2, 2022

**3.** COMMUNICATION submitted by Councilmember Harris regarding the Mt. Washington Community Entertainment District.

202201632

Filed

**4.** COMMUNICATION submitted by Councilmember Harris regarding an application proposing the designation of an area within the Mount Auburn neighborhood as a community entertainment district pursuant to Chapter 834 of the Cincinnati Municipal Code.

<u>202201558</u>

Filed

5. ORDINANCE (EMERGENCY) submitted by John P. Curp, Interim City Manager, on 8/2/2022, APPROVING the application for the creation of a community entertainment district in the Mt. Auburn neighborhood to be known as the "Mt. Auburn Five Points Community Entertainment District," pursuant to Chapter 834, "Entertainment Districts," of the Cincinnati Municipal Code.

**202201613** 

Recommend Passage Emergency

**ADJOURNMENT**